Power quality.
Solved.
Motor protection and power quality don’t have to be
a mystery. MTE makes it easy. Case in point: our
new SineWave Guardian Filter. This best-in-class
filter delivers unequaled performance in cleaning
the PWM  waveforms generated by Variable
Frequency Drives (VFDs). It virtually eliminates

Capacitor
Ref.
FigurePart Number
Weight
(lbs.)
Open Magnetics
(in.) (H X W X D)
Ref.
Fig.
Watts Loss
0.55 0.75 2 SWGM0002D 6 4.5 X 4.4 X 2.6 7 25 7.5 X 2.9 1
0.75 1.5 3 SWGM0003D 8 4.5 X 4.4 X 3.3 7 45 7.5 X 2.9 1
2.2 3 5 SWGM0005D 12 6.7 X 8.0 X 4.8 7 75 7.5 X 2.9 1
3 4 7 SWGM0007D 13 6.7 X 8.0 X 5.1 7 91 7.5 X 2.9 1
4 5.5 9 SWGM0009D 15 6.7 X 8.0 X 5.1 7 97 7.5 X 2.9 1
5.5 7.5 12 SWGM0012D 13 6.7 X 8.0 X 5.4 7 127 7.5 X 2.9 1
7.5 10 17 SWGM0017D 20 7.5 X 9.0 X 4.8 7 130 7.5 X 2.9 1
11 15 22 SWGM0022D 31 8.7 X 10.5 X 6.7 7 135 7.5 X 2.9 1
- 20 27 SWGM0027D 34 8.7 X 10.5 X 6.7 8 140 7.5 X 2.9 1
18.5 25 35 SWGM0035D  38 8.9 X 10.5 X 6.7 8 210 7.5 X 3.9 1
22 30 45 SWGM0045D 43 8.8 X 10.5 X 7.2 8 225 7.5 X 3.9 1
- 40 55 SWGM0055D 53 8.8 X 10.5 X 8.2 9 301 8.3 X 3.9 1
30 50 65 SWGM0065D  62 10.8 X 12.0 X 8.6 9 310 8.3 X 4.9 1
37 60 80 SWGM0080D  73 10.8 X 12.0 X 9.0 9 387 8.3 X 4.9 1
55 75 110 SWGM0110D 105 10.7 X 12.0 X 10.5 9 395 8.3 X 4.9 1
- 100 130 SWGM0130D 108 10.7 X 12.0 X 11.5 10 420 8.3 X 4.9 1
75 125 160 SWGM0160D  151 14.5 X 15.3 X 11.3 10 595 6.9 X 16.3 X 7.6 2
110 150 200 SWGM0200D  158 14.5 X 15.3 X 11.8 10 650 6.9 X 16.3 X 7.6 2
132 200 250 SWGM0250D  215 14.5 X 15.3 X 13.8 10 775 6.9 X 16.3 X 7.6 2
160 250 305 SWGM0305D 249 14.6 X 15.3 X 14.9 11 945 6.9 X 16.3 X 7.6 2
200 300 365 SWGM0365D 299 14.6 X 15.3 X 15.3 11 1,050 6.9 X 16.3 X 7.6 2
220 350 415 SWGM0415D 313 14.6 X 15.3 X 15.0 11 1,137 6.9 X 16.3 X 7.6 2
280 450 515 SWGM0515D 348 15.0 X 15.3 X 16.3 12 1,235 10.7 X 16.3 X 7.6 2
335 500 600 SWGM0600D 471 18.3 X 24.0 X 14.6 12 2,225 7.9 X 16.3 X 7.6 2
375 600 720 SWGM0720D 664 18.2 X 24.0 X 14.6 12 2,300
6.9 X 16.3 X 7.6
7.9 X 16.3 X 7.6
2
450 700 850 SWGM0850D 828 18.2 X 24.0 X 19.0 12 2,556
(1) 6.9 X 16.4 X 7.6
(2) 8.9 X 16.4 X 7.6
2
560 850 1000 SWGM1000D 936 18.1 X 24.0 X 20.6 12 2,850
(1) 6.9 X 16.35 X 7.6
(2) 10.7 X 16.4 X 7.6
2
675 1000 1200 SWGM1200D 1231 25.7 X 24.0 X 20.3 13 3,000 (3) 7.9 X 16.4 X 7.6 2
800 1200 1500 SWGM1500D 1272 25.9 X 24.0 X 20.0 13 3,210 (3) 10.7 X 16.4 X 7.6 2
Note: Information is for reference only.  Consult www.mtecorp.com for detailed information.
Selection Tables:
Select filters based on the Full Load Amps (FLA) of the motor.  If the FLA is greater than the current rating of
the filter, use the next larger filter.  Note: The motor KW and HP ratings listed below are for reference only. Load Side

Ref.
Fig.
Part Number
Weight
(lbs.)
Enclosure
Size (In.)
(H X W X D)
Ref.
Fig.
2 SWGG0002D 20 CAB-13V 13.8 X 13 X 13 3 SWGW0002D 62 CAB-12AP3 24 X 12.5 X 22.9 5
3 SWGG0003D 21 CAB-13V 13.8 X 13 X 13 3 SWGW0003D 64 CAB-12AP3 24 X 12.5 X 22.9 5
5 SWGG0005D 25 CAB-13V 13.8 X 13 X 13 3 SWGW0005D 68 CAB-12AP3 24 X 12.5 X 22.9 5
7 SWGG0007D 27 CAB-13V 13.8 X 13 X 13 3 SWGW0007D 68 CAB-12AP3 24 X 12.5 X 22.9 5
9 SWGG0009D 27 CAB-13V 13.8 X 13 X 13 3 SWGW0009D 70 CAB-12AP3 24 X 12.5 X 22.9 5
12 SWGG0012D 27 CAB-13V 13.8 X 13 X 13 3 SWGW0012D 68 CAB-12AP3 24 X 12.5 X 22.9 5
17 SWGG0017D 34 CAB-13V 13.8 X 13 X 13 3 SWGW0017D 75 CAB-12AP3 24 X 12.5 X 22.9 5
22 SWGG0022D 79 CAB-17V 24 X 17 X 17 4 SWGW0022D 87 CAB-12AP3 24 X 12.5 X 22.9 5
27 SWGG0027D 82 CAB-17V 24 X 17 X 17 4 SWGW0027D 90 CAB-12AP3 24 X 12.5 X 22.9 5
35 SWGG0035D  86 CAB-17V 24 X 17 X 17 4 SWGW0035D  94 CAB-12AP3 24 X 12.5 X 22.9 5
45 SWGG0045D 90 CAB-17V 24 X 17 X 17 4 SWGW0045D 145 CAB-12AP3 24 X 12.5 X 22.9 5
55 SWGG0055D 101 CAB-17V 24 X 17 X 17 4 SWGW0055D 108 CAB-12AP3 24 X 12.5 X 22.9 5
65 SWGG0065D  136 CAB-17AP2 34 X 17.8 X 21 5 SWGW0065D  143 CAB-17AP3 34 X 17.8 X 26 5
80 SWGG0080D  147 CAB-17AP2 34 X 17.8 X 21 5 SWGW0080D  154 CAB-17AP3 34 X 17.8 X 26 5
110 SWGG0110D 179 CAB-17AP2 34 X 17.8 X 21 5 SWGW0110D 187 CAB-17AP3 34 X 17.8 X 26 5
130 SWGG0130D 182 CAB-17AP2 34 X 17.8 X 21 5 SWGW0130D 189 CAB-17AP3 34 X 17.8 X 26 5
160 SWGG0160D  317 CAB-26AP2 51.3 X 27.7 X 25 6 SWGW0160D  330 CAB-26AP3 51.3 X 27.7 X 30 6
200 SWGG0200D  324 CAB-26AP2 51.5 X 27.7 X 25 6 SWGW0200D  337 CAB-26AP3 51.3 X 27.7 X 30 6
250 SWGG0250D  381 CAB-26AP2 51.5 X 27.7 X 25 6 SWGW0250D  394 CAB-26AP3 51.3 X 27.7 X 30 6
305 SWGG0305D 415 CAB-26AP2 51.5 X 27.7 X 25 6 SWGW0305D 428 CAB-26AP3 51.3 X 27.7 X 30 6
365 SWGG0365D 465 CAB-26AP2 51.5 X 27.7 X 25 6 SWGW0365D 478 CAB-26AP3 51.3 X 27.7 X 30 6
415 SWGG0415D 479 CAB-26AP2 51.5 X 27.7 X 25 6 SWGW0415D 492 CAB-26AP3 51.3 X 27.7 X 30 6
515 SWGG0515D 619 CAB-42AP2 87.6 X 44 X 31 6 SWGW0515D 624 CAB-42AP3 87.6 X 44 X 40 6
600 SWGG0600D 744 CAB-42AP2 87.6 X 44 X 31 6 SWGW0600D 748 CAB-42AP3 87.6 X 44 X 40 6
720 SWGG0720D 937 CAB-42AP2 87.6 X 44 X 31 6 SWGW0720D 941 CAB-42AP3 87.6 X 44 X 40 6
850 SWGG0850D 1448 CAB-42AP2 87.5 X 30 X 42 6 SWGW0850D 1489 CAB-42AP3 87.6 X 44 X 40 6
1000 SWGG1000D 1560 CAB-42AP2 87.5 X 30 X 42 6 SWGW1000D 1601 CAB-42AP3 87.6 X 44 X 40 6
1200 SWGG1200D 1787 CAB-42AP2 87.5 X 30 X 42 6 SWGW1200D 1828 CAB-42AP3 87.6 X 44 X 40 6
1500 SWGG1500D 1881 CAB-42AP2 87.5 X 30 X 42 6 SWGW1500D 1922 CAB-42AP3 87.6 X 44 X 40 6
Note: Information is for reference only.  Consult www.mtecorp.com for detailed information.
SineWave Guardian
Selection Tables:
Select filters based on the Full Load Amps (FLA) of the motor.  If the FLA is greater than the current rating of